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Ireland National Marathon
Dublin
Oct 27th 2024
Place Category Bib Name Club 10K 20K Half 30K 40K Finish
Place
1 1 110 Ann-Marie Mc Glynn LETTERKENNY A.C. 36:10 | 1:12:06 | 1:16:08 | 1:48:36 = 2:26:01 | 2:34:05
2 2 144 Aoife Kilgallon SLIGOA.C. 36:11 | 1:12:06 = 1:16:08 | 1:50:05 @ 2:28:08 @ 2:35:56
3 3 111 |Grace Lynch DUNDRUM SOUTH DUBLIN A.C. 37:.08 | 1:14:18 | 1:18:26 | 1:52:08 = 2:28:24 | 2:36:09
7 4 115 | Caitlyn Harvey ROADRUNNERS AC 38:29 | 1:16:39 | 1:20:55 | 1:55:28 | 2:33:59 | 2:42:03
8 5 145 Nichola Sheridan BOHERMEEN A.C. 38:29 | 1:16:38 = 1:20:55 | 1:55:28 & 2:34:14 | 2:42:57
11 6 132 | Ciara Wilson D.M.P.A.C. 38:53 | 1:17:58 | 1:22:24 | 1:57:16 | 2:36:31 | 2:45:03
12 7 122 'Niamh Moore LEEVALE A.C. 38:54 | 1:17:44 | 1:22:02 @ 1:56:59 | 2:36:47 | 2:45:23
14 8 127 | Sally Forristal ST.JOSEPH'SA.C. 39:44 | 1:19:32 | 1:24:01 | 2:00:02 | 2:40:54 | 2:49:38
15 9 138 Niamh Clifford KILCOOLEA.C. 41:54 | 1:22:26 | 1:26:56 | 2:02:21 @ 2:41:45 @ 2:50:08
18 10 147 Rachel Birt ANNALEEA.C. 39:41 | 1:19:35 | 1:24:02 | 2:00:12 | 2:42:10 | 2:51:33
21 11 4335 Ciara Cunningham TiR CHONAILLA.C. 42:36 | 1:23:56 | 1:28:34 | 2:05:24 = 2:47:10 @ 2:56:22
27 12 5066 Katie Wilson D.M.P.A.C. 42:44 | 1:25:18 | 1:30:02 | 2:07:56 @ 2:50:25 @ 2:59:09
29 13 3665 |Laura Wylie JOG MOIRA 42:48 | 1:25:07 | 1:29:48 | 2:07:33 @ 2:50:12 | 2:59:23
31 14 4311 Brenda Mullan CARMEN RUNNERS 42:47 | 1:24:29 | 1:29:113 | 2:07:46 | 2:52:28 | 3:02:04
35 15 4507 Ciara Broderick Farrell LIFFEY VALLEY A.C. 43:47 1:26:46 | 1:31:37 | 2:10:17 @ 2:54:03 | 3:03:55
41 16 4546 Edel Mooney LONGFORDA.C. 45:27 | 1:29:17 | 1:34:110 | 2:13:225 | 2:57:32 | 3:06:58
42 17 1086 Susan Glennon MULLINGAR HARRIERS A.C. 46:08 | 1:29:46 | 1:34:39 | 2:113:28 @ 2:57:18 | 3:07:08
44 18 2157 Ruth Wilson DUNDRUM SOUTH DUBLIN A.C. 43:58 | 1:27:39 | 1:32:27 | 2:11:47 @ 2:57:16 | 3:07:33
48 19 942 Kate Mulholland ST. PETER'SA.C. 42:08 | 1:24:19 | 1:29:02 | 2:09:24 = 2:58:39 = 3:08:39
51 20 2800 |Eilish Roe DUNDRUM SOUTH DUBLIN A.C. 43:18 | 1:26:41 | 1:31:30 | 2:11:20  2:59:08 | 3:09:31
56 21 2568 Lisa Gaughran DUNDRUM SOUTH DUBLIN A.C. 46:42 | 1:32:02 | 1:37:02 | 2:17:12 | 3:02:33 | 3:11:46
60 22 4661 Jacintha Reilly MULLINGAR HARRIERS A.C. 46:25 | 1:31:23 | 1:36:19 | 2:16:43 | 3:02:40 | 3:12:40
62 23 1057 Sinead Cronin DUBLIN CITY HARRIERS A.C. 49:08 | 1:33:08 = 1:38:02 = 2:17:51 @ 3:03:19 | 3:13:04
67 24 1056 Aislinn Moorhouse DUBLIN CITY HARRIERS A.C. 49:07 | 1:33:08 | 1:38:02 | 2:117:51 @ 3:03:20 @ 3:14:03
69 25 2292 |CiaraLynch CRUSADERS A.C. 46:42 | 1:32:11 | 1:37:11 | 2:18:01 | 3:04:30 | 3:14:29
75 26 6055 |Aoife Hoare CRUSADERSA.C. 46:53 | 1:32:28 | 1:37:33 | 2:19:03 = 3:05:35 @ 3:15:38
76 27 9633 Phillippa Lloyd BLACKROCK (DUBLIN) A.C. 47:41 | 1:33:36 | 1:38:44 | 2:119:51 @ 3:05:555 | 3:15:45
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Category
Place

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
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41
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1537
2188
2742
4246
4250
7111
16970
9308
9354
8724
10251
468
133
10408
6713
4763
18518
5289
8378
2535
22416
9436
6792
9572
8551
10853
7923

Name

Orla Walsh
Seanagh Carton
Clodagh Kelly
Ciara Regan

Abbie Tyrrell

Emily Cunniffe
Rachel Calvey
Rebecca Mc Loughlin
Laura Walpole
Aifric Gallagher
Mary Glynn
Shannon Denagher
Leanne Butler
Elaine Nic Reamoinn
Rachael Henry
Faye Morgan

Mary Timmins
Shelley Duffy
Deirdre Mc Ging
Sorcha Delargy
Cria Dowling
Elaine Kelly
Muireann Browne
Evie Carter
Grainne Deasy
Megan Devlin
Nicola Dalrymple

Senior Women Results
National Marathon

Dublin

Oct 27th 2024

Club

CRUSADERSA.C.

D15 RUNNING CLUBA.C.
CROGHANA.C.
CRUSADERSA.C.

GREYSTONES AND DISTRICTA.C.

DONORE HARRIERS A.C.
SPORTSWORLD A.C.

LIFFEY VALLEY A.C.
THOMASTOWN A.C.

LIFFEY VALLEY A.C.

GALWAY CITY HARRIERS A.C.
CLANEA.C.

KILKENNY CITY HARRIERS A.C.

THOMASTOWN A.C.
TULLAMORE HARRIERS A.C.
ROADRUNNERS AC
RAHENY SHAMROCK A.C.
TiIR CHONAILLA.C.
SPORTSWORLD A.C.
RAHENY SHAMROCK A.C.
CRUSADERSA.C.

BRAY RUNNERS A.C.
RAHENY SHAMROCK A.C.
LAKESHORE STRIDERS A.C.
BLACKROCK (DUBLIN) A.C.
KEEP 'ER LIT

RATOATHA.C.

10K

42:35
49:44
48:17
45:51
49:00
49:49
48:05
49:48
49:06
49:48
48:54
46:30
46:45
52:03
53:39
50:15
47:43
53:56
53:21
54:42
51:10
51:25
51:25
58:26
53:35
56:37
57:00

20K

1:24:13
1:35:33
1:34:52
1:31:02
1:36:47
1:37:30
1:36:46
1:38:57
1:35:42
1:38:57
1:37:23
1:32:07
1:34:50
1:40:59
1:41:38
1:37:08
1:36:34
1:42:49
1:45:15
1:44:46
1:41:54
1:41:01
1:42:29
1:49:59
1:45:32
1:45:52
1:48:07

Half

1:28:57
1:40:44
1:40:02
1:36:05
1:42:03
1:42:46
1:42:07
1:44:20
1:40:55
1:44:18
1:42:58
1:37:23
1:40:19
1:46:17
1:47:03
1:42:25
1:42:10
1:48:25
1:51:02

1:47:40
1:46:38
1:48:17
1:56:09
1:51:12
1:51:26
1:53:46

30K

2:08:36
2:22:12
2:22:01
2:18:01
2:23:45
2:25:00
2:25:18
2:27:16
2:23:40
2:27:16
2:26:26
2:22:03
2:25:36
2:29:05
2:30:14
2:28:12
2:27:29
2:34:37
2:35:31
2:35:34
2:33:36
2:33:13
2:34:31
2:39:25
2:36:48
2:36:50
2:38:59
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40K Finish

3:04:15 | 3:15:56
3:09:17 | 3:19:15
3:09:30 | 3:19:47
3:00:28 | 3:19:52
3:10:45 | 3:20:25
3:12:55 | 3:23:32
3:14:29 | 3:24:32
3:15:06 | 3:24:56
3:14:55 | 3:25:25
3:15:25 | 3:25:46
3:15:22 | 3:26:00
3:15:30 | 3:26:32
3:16:47 | 3:27:41
3:17:30 | 3:27:51
3:18:38 | 3:28:50
3:19:35 | 3:30:48
3:20:28 | 3:32:14
3:25:57 | 3:36:21
3:26:42 | 3:37:24
3:26:34 | 3:37:25
3:27:01 | 3:38:37
3:28:03 | 3:39:53
3:20:23 | 3:40:14
3:28:22 | 3:40:23
3:20:26 | 3:40:33
3:30:00 | 3:41:20
3:30:40 | 3:42:15
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265 55 10017 Caoimhe Fallon TUAMA.C. 56:45 | 1:48:48 | 1:54:34 | 2:40:46 | 3:32:43 @ 3:42:44
289 56 9174 |Catriona Kennedy WESTPORTA.C. 54:46 | 1:47:26 | 1:53:15 | 2:40:46 | 3:34:113  3:45:46
297 57 6535 Maeve Haughey ST. PETER'SA.C. 55:57 | 1:49:08 @ 1:54:57 | 2:42:17 | 3:35:12  3:46:33
302 58 10264 Catherine Cronin GALWAY CITY HARRIERS A.C. 56:04 | 1:49:45 | 1:55:37 @ 2:43:31 | 3:36:32 | 3:46:56
316 59 8068 |Blaithin Sheil RAHENY SHAMROCK A.C. 58:01 | 1:51:24 = 1:57:26 | 2:44:55 | 3:37:31 | 3:48:58
327 60 2893 Jane Leathem JOG MOIRA 55:27 | 1:48:59 | 1:54:56 | 2:43:04 | 3:38:02  3:49:49
328 61 14286 Naomi Doonan TRIMA.C. 54:24 | 1:47:42 | 1:53:41 | 2:43:45 @ 3:38:33 @ 3:49:50
330 62 9349 |Jessica Mc Mullan SEAPARK AC 53:53 | 1:46:04 = 1:51:57 | 2:39:22 | 3:37:30 | 3:50:00
332 63 18402 Aoife Quinn DUNDRUM SOUTH DUBLIN A.C. 54:30 | 1:45:559 @ 1:51:41 | 2:38:28 | 3:36:56 @ 3:50:08
339 64 8134 Orla Gilheaney RAHENY SHAMROCK A.C. 56:42 | 1:49:53 | 1:55:42 | 2:43:57 | 3:39:17 | 3:50:53
348 65 7172 |Niamh O' Keeffe SPORTSWORLD A.C. 53:42 | 1:45:40 | 1:51:26 | 2:39:21 & 3:38:44 | 3:51:23
351 66 7913 Emily Harty KILCOOLEA.C. 59:41 | 1:54:49 | 2:00:49 | 2:49:43 | 3:41:35 | 3:51:41
368 67 14465 Fionnuala Kennedy DUBLIN FRONT RUNNERS A.C. 56:23 | 1:51:08 @ 1:57:24 | 2:46:14 | 34121 | 3:52:41
375 68 8209 |Aisling O' Sullivan KILCOOLEA.C. 57:11 | 1:51:31 | 1:57:33 | 2:45:48 | 3:40:41 | 3:53:00
376 69 7887 |Juliet Kose U.C.D.A.C. 1:00:41 | 1:58:38 | 2:04:49 | 2:53:20 | 3:43:24 @ 3:53:12
392 70 18276 Laura Byrne RAHENY SHAMROCKA.C. 58:01 | 1:51:24 | 1:57:23 | 2:46:11 & 3:43:41 @ 3:54:50
395 71 143 |Aisling O' Connor EDENDERRY A.C. 52:44 | 1:41:55 @ 1:47:21 | 2:36:32 | 3:41:56  3:55:15
396 72 7296 |Meadhbh Nolan ACEA.C. 56:41 | 1:50:11 | 1:56:07 | 2:45:47 | 3:43:36 | 3:55:22
399 73 12396 Laura Barry SPORTSWORLDA.C. 56:43 | 1:53:27 | 1:59:49 | 2:49:38 | 3:44:29 | 3:55:44
414 74 12617 Maeve Mulpeter CROGHANA.C. 56:40 | 1:51:36 | 1:57:45 | 2:48:10 | 3:46:03 = 3:57:02
416 75 6043 Laura Grimes JOG MOIRA 53:53 | 1:45:49 | 1:52:09 @ 2:43:46 | 3:44:41 | 3:57:03
417 76 15881 Michelle Diffley CROGHANA.C. 57:08 | 1:53:51 | 2:00:03 | 2:49:57 & 3:45:34 | 3:57:09
419 77 6635 Laura Fagan FR. MURPHY A.C. 53:24 | 1:46:28 | 1:53:12 | 2:45:55 | 3:45:35 | 3:57:51
420 78 12800 |/Amy Nash MAREE A.C 57:06 | 1:51:26 | 1:57:28 & 2:49:50 & 3:46:13 | 3:57:56
443 79 6722 Claire Reidy CRUSADERSA.C. 56:19 | 1:49:15 | 1:55:17 | 2:45:14 | 3:47:25 | 4:00:21
450 80 9058 |Sarah Byrne LAKESHORE STRIDERS A.C. 1:00:15 | 1:55:35 | 2:01:52 & 2:52:06 & 3:49:00 @ 4:00:43
451 81 13525 Shania Cashin LAKESHORE STRIDERS A.C. 1:00:15 | 1:55:39 | 2:01:52 | 2:52:06 & 3:49:00 @ 4:00:43
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454 82 14848 Cheryl Bermingham CHERRY ORCHARD RUNNING CLUB 57:13 | 1:51:38 | 1:57:57 | 2:48:30 & 3:48:42 | 4:00:52
466 83 15721 Ashley Carroll BALLYMUNA.C. 56:25 | 1:50:54 | 1:56:55 | 2:47:23 | 3:49:26 | 4:02:24
475 84 15226 Leaha Furey CHERRY ORCHARD RUNNING CLUB 57:13 1:51:38 | 1:57:57 | 2:48:31 @ 3:50:00 @ 4:02:42

483 85 6409 |Niamh Corry RAHENY SHAMROCK A.C. 58:01 | 1:51:24 @ 1:57:37 | 2:48:09 @ 3:51:25 & 4:03:30
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Place

489
490
493
494
509
520
529
552
554
571
580
601
627
632
647
668
688
712
734
744
760
767
772
783
788
803
817

Category
Place

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Bib

1784
8069
6462
12218
12660
8114
7552
16778
8928
12587
9804
15049
15307
7493
16092
7691
10580
13807
21675
17709
19616
19448
16680
17717
19146
21499
18050

Name

Sinead Whelehan
Laura Ungrad
Nakita Cuddy
Aoife Owens
Hannah Grogan
Amy Smyth

Ciara Black

Lisa Veighey
Cliodhna Bardon
Sorcha Ni Riain
Aine Conroy
Zara Hennigan
Kathleen Mullin
Ellen Smith
Emma Foy
Annette Gibbons
Niamh Walsh
Holly Gordon
Emily Breen
Julianna Markey
Kerrie Maher
Jane O' Callaghan
Lorraine Claffey
Jane Carolan
Grace Mc Keon
Alicia O' Halloran
Helen Kennelly

Senior Women Results
National Marathon
Dublin
Oct 27th 2024

Club

CORALSTOWN KINNEGAD A.C.
CIVIL SERVICE HARRIERS A.C.
ARMAGHAC

MOYNALTY A.C.

WEXFORD MARATHON A.C.
BLACKROCK (DUBLIN) A.C.
CRUSADERSA.C.

LAKESHORE STRIDERS A.C.
LIFFEY VALLEY A.C.

DUNDRUM SOUTH DUBLIN A.C.
GARRISTOWN FLYERS A.C.
CRUSADERSA.C.
CROGHANA.C.

DUNDRUM SOUTH DUBLIN A.C.
EDENDERRY A.C.

DUNDRUM SOUTH DUBLIN A.C.
GALWAY CITY HARRIERS A.C.
DROMORE AC

BANTRY A.C.

NEWRY CITY RUNNERS
EDENDERRY A.C.

DROGHEDA AND DISTRICTA.C.
MULLINGAR HARRIERS A.C.
MOYNALTY A.C.

DRUMSHANBO A.C.
YOUGHALA.C.

LUSKA.C.

10K

56:26
58:39
57:02
59:24
1:00:42
57:47
57:36
56:51
49:48
59:49
1:00:41
1:02:48
1:01:50
57:53
58:21
1:03:42
1:06:57
57:51
55:41
1:03:08
1:10:04
1:04:53
56:18
1:04:46
1:09:01
1:07:04
1:10:19

20K

1:51:38
1:53:12
1:52:28
1:56:15
1:57:19
1:52:50
1:56:05
1:54:05
1:38:58
1:57:53
1:56:42
2:02:26
2:01:21
1:56:40
1:57:04
2:01:44
2:06:44
1:56:47
1:51:38
2:05:49
2:13:34
2:07:11
1:52:44
2:09:05
2:12:19
2:12:57
2:13:51

Half

1:58:21
1:59:23
1:58:55
2:02:35
2:03:38
1:59:06
2:02:44
2:00:34
1:47:00
2:04:33
2:02:50
2:08:54
2:07:52
2:03:36
2:04:22
2:08:32
2:14:21
2:03:16
1:59:20
2:13:15
2:20:43
2:14:48
1:59:25
2:16:30
2:19:34
2:21:48
2:21:33

30K

2:50:43
2:51:23
2:51:37
2:53:35
2:55:58
2:54:08
2:55:49
2:53:42
2:48:48
2:59:24
2:54:45
3:02:10
3:02:19
3:00:30
3:01:11
3:03:26
3:09:22
3:02:23
3:04:01
3:11:49
3:18:24
3:15:50
3:06:14
3:16:51
3:18:55
3:23:15
3:20:50

123.ie

40K

3:52:09
3:53:44
3:53:50
3:53:02
3:55:10
3:56:31
3:56:45

3:57:52

4:00:41
4:00:05
4:03:02
4:05:14
4:06:25
4:07:54
4:10:13
4:13:18
4:14:55
4:19:23
4:20:52
4:23:36
4:24:41
4:23:56
4:25:44
4:28:24
4:29:48
4:31:03

Finish

4:04:51
4:05:08
4:05:39
4:05:42
4:07:25
4:08:56
4:09:48
4:11:08
4:11:20
4:13:23
4:14:10
4:16:12
4:18:48
4:19:26
4:20:47
4:23:59
4:26:39
4:29:37
4:32:42
4:34:39
4:37:25
4:38:33
4:39:19
4:40:46
4:41:38
4:43:15
4:45:57
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840 113 21618 Sara Mohan WEXFORD MARATHON A.C. 1:10:35 | 2:14:30 | 2:21:58 | 3:21:52 | 4:35:12 @ 4:50:47
843 114 229 Nicola Grace BALLYMUNA.C. 1:04:54 | 2:14:10 | 2:22:51 | 3:25:08 | 4:36:24 @ 4:51:12
866 115 14304 |Aisling Meaney KINNITTY A.C. 57:48 | 2:00:50 @ 2:11:50 | 3:18:01 | 4:38:17 @ 4:53:35
891 116 18534 Laura Kinsella CROGHANA.C. 1:13:34 | 2:21:22 | 2:28:59 | 3:33:09  4:44:20 | 4:58:50
910 117 14729 Patsy Donegan ROSCOMMON HARRIERS A.C. 1:09:01 | 2:13:40 | 2:21:30 | 3:30:20 | 4:47:30 | 5:03:06
912 118 15585 |Amy Forde CRUSADERS A.C. 1:06:35 | 2:11:20 | 2:20:46 | 3:32:27 | 4:48:46  5:03:09
920 119 18486 |Clare Mc Dermott CALTRA AND DISTRICTA.C. 1:16:34 | 2:26:39 | 2:35:11 | 3:37:06 = 4:50:22 | 5:04:58
925 120 5043 Lucy Woods GALBALLY RUNNERS 1:42:15 3:38:13 | 4:52:37 @ 5:06:25
956 121 20859 Carla O' Kane PORTADOWN RUNNING CLUB 1:13:44 | 2:22:12 | 2:30:27 | 3:36:35 | 4:59:22 @ 5:15:15
986 122 19228 Devon Aughey MONAGHAN TOWN RUNNERS A.C. 1:14:20 | 2:25:30 | 2:37:07 | 3:48:07 @ 5:07:41 @ 5:23:50
997 123 21631 Rachael Kelly BLACKWATERA.C. 1:16:33 | 2:26:40 | 2:38:54 | 3:46:10 | 5:08:54 @ 5:26:12
1006 124 20352 Ellen Arbuthnot NORTH CLONDALKIN RUNNING CLUB A.C. 1:15:01 | 2:26:39 | 2:34:56 | 3:43:21 = 5:11:31 | 5:29:00
1013 125 20827 Patricia Curran MOYNALTY A.C. 1:13:27 | 2:28:44 | 2:37:34 | 3:48:17 5:31:17
1022 126 21574 Mary Conroy DONORE HARRIERS A.C. 1:20:16 | 2:36:36 | 2:45:32 | 3:55:16 | 5:19:18 | 5:35:39
1034 127 19517 |[Karen Johnston NORTH CLONDALKIN RUNNING CLUB A.C. 1:13:48 | 2:31:05 | 2:40:14 | 3:55:27 @ 5:26:10 | 5:43:15
1049 128 20103 Alison Shorten CHERRY ORCHARD RUNNING CLUB 1:20:58 | 2:36:47 | 2:45:31 | 4:03:49 @ 5:33:55 @ 5:52:32
1059 129 12948 Avril Timmins GALWAY CITY HARRIERS A.C. 1:07:27 = 2:18:14 | 2:26:25 | 3:37:48 @ 5:31:05 @ 5:56:38
1060 130 20495 | Ciara Geraghty RHODEA.C. 1:19:37 | 2:40:05 | 2:49:03 | 4:09:53 | 5:43:26 @ 6:02:18
1088 131 20210 |Nosipho Mjiyakho CLONLIFFE HARRIERS A.C. 1:22:19 | 2:54:03 | 3:04:23 | 4:31:52 | 6:22:13 | 6:42:17
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